Newburyport Bank'

BRANCH NAME  BRANCH ESTABLISHED STREET ADDRESS
NUMBER

Main Office Main Office 4/1/1854 63 State Street
Storey Avenue
Office 3 3/9/1987 21 Storey Avenue
Salisbury Office -
Crossroads Plaza 1 9/30/1971 6 Merrill Street
Newbury Office 2 3/21/1977 27 High Road
Amesbury - Friend
Street Office 5 6/25/2007 40 Friend Street
Amesbury - Lending
Center 6 6/12/2008 43 Main Street
Salisbury Beach
Carousel Pavilion
Office 12 5/22/2023 7 Broadway

BRANCH NAME  BRANCH ESTABLISHED STREET ADDRESS

NUMBER
Dover Office 9 10/25/2018 836 Central Avenue
139 Portsmouth
Exeter Office 10 5/1/2019 Avenue
Portsmouth Office 7 6/3/2013 254 State Street
Portsmouth - 13908 Lafayette
Yokens Branch 8 11/7/2013 Road
321C Lafayette

Hampton Office 11 6/10/2019 Road

BRANCH LOCATIONS, DEMOGRAPHICS, SERVICES & HOURS

cTy

Newburyport

Newburyport

Salisbury

Newbury

Amesbury

Amesbury

Salsibury

cary

Dover

Exeter

Portsmouth

Portsmouth

Hampton

zIp

CODE

01950

01950

01952

01951

01913

01913

01952

zIp

CODE

03820

03833

03801

03801

03842

PHONE

NUMBER

844.639.3483

844.639.3483

844.639.3483

844.639.3483

844.639.3483

844.639.3483

844.639.3483

PHONE

NUMBER

844.639.3483

844.639.3483

844.639.3483

844.639.3483

844.639.3483

MSA/MD

CODE

15764

15764

15764

15764

15764

15764

15764

MSA/MD
CODE

40484

40484

40484

40484

40484

CODE

25

25

25

25

25

25

MASSACHUSETTS
STATE COUNTY TRACT GEOGRAPHY
CODE CODE
009 2683.00 Middle
009 2682.00 Middle
009 2671.02 Moderate
009 2691.00 Upper
009 2661.00 Middle
009 2662.00 Middle
009 2671.03 Middle

25

STATE COUNTY

CODE

33

33

33

33

33

NEW HAMPSHIRE

CODE

017

015

015

015

015

TRACT

CODE

815.00

1064.00

691.00

1072.00

650.09

GEOGRAPHY

Middle

Upper

Upper

Middle

Middle

SERVICE

Full
Service
plus coin
machine

Full
Service
plus coin
machine

Full
Service
plus coin
machine

Full
Service
plus coin
machine

Full
Service
plus coin
machine

Limited

Limited

SERVICE

Full
Service
plus coin
machine

Full
Service
plus coin
machine

Limited
Service

Full
Service
plus coin
machine

Full
Service
plus coin
machine

LOBBY
HOURS

Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm
Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm
Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm

Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm
Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm
Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm

Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm
Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm
Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm

Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm
Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm
Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm

Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm
Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm
Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm

By appointment only

By appointment only

LOBBY
HOURS

Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm
Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm
Sat Lobby closed

Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm
Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm
Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm

By appointment only

Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm
Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm
Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm

Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm
Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm
Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm

Member FDIC | Member DIF

DRIVE-UP/WALK UP
HOURS

Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm
Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm
Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm

Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm
Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm
Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm

Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm
Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm
Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm

Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm
Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm
Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm

Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm
Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm
Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm

n/a

n/a

DRIVE-UP/WALK UP
HOURS

Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm
Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm
Sat: Closed

Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm
Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm
Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm

n/a

Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm
Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm
Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm

Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm
Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm
Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm

18]

ATM
HOURS

A 24 Hour Drive-Up
Service and a 24 Hour
Walk-Up Service

24 Hour Drive-Up
Service

24 Hour Drive-Up
Service

24 Hour Drive-Up
Service

24 Hour Drive-Up
Service and 24 Hour
Walk-Up Service

24 Hour Walk-Up
Service

24 Hour Walk-Up
Service

ATM
HOURS

24 Hour Drive-Up
Service

24 Hour Drive-Up
Service

24 Hour Walk-Up
Service

24 Hour Drive-Up
Service

24 Hour Drive-Up
Service

NMLS #462421

I™
HOURS

Mon - Fri 7:00am - 7:00pm
Sat 8:30am - 5:00pm

Mon - Fri 7:00am - 7:00pm
Sat 8:30am - 5:00pm

Mon - Fri 7:00am - 7:00pm
Sat 8:30am - 5:00pm

Mon - Fri 7:00am - 7:00pm

Sat 8:30am - 5:00pm

n/a

Mon - Fri 7:00am - 7:00pm
Sat 8:30am - 5:00pm

Mon - Fri 7:00am - 7:00pm
Sat 8:30am - 5:00pm

I™
HOURS with Live Banker

Mon - Fri 7:00am - 7:00pm
Sat 8:30am - 5:00pm

Mon - Fri 7:00am - 7:00pm
Sat 8:30am - 5:00pm

Mon - Fri 7:00am - 7:00pm
Sat 8:30am - 5:00pm

n/a

Mon - Fri 7:00am - 7:00pm
Sat 8:30am - 5:00pm
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