

										ACHUSET						
BRANCH NAME	BRANCH NUMBER	ESTABLISHED	STREET ADDRESS	CITY	ZIP CODE	PHONE NUMBER	MSA/MD CODE	STATE CODE	COUNTY CODE	TRACT CODE	GEOGRAPHY	SERVICE	LOBBY HOURS	DRIVE-UP/WALK UP HOURS	ATM HOURS	ITM HOURS
∕lain Office	Main Office	4/1/1854	63 State Street	Newburyport	01950	844.639.3483	15764	25	009	2683.00	Middle	Full Service plus coin machine	Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm	Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm	A 24 Hour Drive-Up Service and a 24 Hour Walk-Up Service	Mon - Fri 7:00am - 7:00p Sat 8:30am - 5:00pm
itorey Avenue Office	3	3/9/1987	21 Storey Avenue	Newburyport	01950	844.639.3483	15764	25	009	2682.00	Middle	Full Service plus coin machine	Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm	Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm	24 Hour Drive-Up Service	Mon - Fri 7:00am - 7:00p Sat 8:30am - 5:00pm
Galisbury Office - Crossroads Plaza	1	9/30/1971	6 Merrill Street	Salisbury	01952	844.639.3483	15764	25	009	2671.02	Moderate	Full Service plus coin machine	Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm	Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm	24 Hour Drive-Up Service	Mon - Fri 7:00am - 7:00p Sat 8:30am - 5:00pm
Newbury Office	2	3/21/1977	27 High Road	Newbury	01951	844.639.3483	15764	25	009	2691.00	Upper	Full Service plus coin machine	Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm	Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm	24 Hour Drive-Up Service	Mon - Fri 7:00am - 7:00p Sat 8:30am - 5:00pm
Amesbury - Friend Street Office	5	6/25/2007	40 Friend Street	Amesbury	01913	844.639.3483	15764	25	009	2661.00	Middle	Full Service plus coin machine	Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm	Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm	24 Hour Drive-Up Service and 24 Hour Walk-Up Service	n/a
Amesbury - Lending Center	6	6/12/2008	43 Main Street	Amesbury	01913	844.639.3483	15764	25	009	2662.00	Middle	Limited	By appointment only	n/a	24 Hour Walk-Up Service	Mon - Fri 7:00am - 7:00pr Sat 8:30am - 5:00pm
Salisbury Beach Carousel Pavilion Office	12	5/22/2023	7 Broadway	Salsibury	01952	844.639.3483	15764	25	009	2671.03	Middle	Limited	By appointment only	n/a	24 Hour Walk-Up Service	Mon - Fri 7:00am - 7:00pr Sat 8:30am - 5:00pm
									NEW	HAMPSHI	RE					
BRANCH NAME		ESTABLISHED	STREET ADDRESS	CITY			MSA/MD				GEOGRAPHY	Y SERVICE				
	NUMBER				ZIP CODE	PHONE NUMBER	CODE	STATE CODE	COUNTY	TRACT CODE			LOBBY HOURS	DRIVE-UP/WALK UP HOURS	ATM HOURS	ITM HOURS with Live Banke
Dover Office	9	10/25/2018	836 Central Avenue	Dover	03820	844.639.3483	40484	33	017	815.00	Middle	Full Service plus coin machine	Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm Sat Lobby closed	Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm Sat: Closed	24 Hour Drive-Up Service	Mon - Fri 7:00am - 7:00pr Sat 8:30am - 5:00pm
Exeter Office	10	5/1/2019	139 Portsmouth Avenue	Exeter	03833	844.639.3483	40484	33	015	1064.00	Upper	Full Service plus coin machine	Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm	Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm	24 Hour Drive-Up Service	Mon - Fri 7:00am - 7:00pr Sat 8:30am - 5:00pm
Portsmouth Office	7	6/3/2013	254 State Street	Portsmouth	03801	844.639.3483	40484	33	015	691.00	Upper	Limited Service	By appointment only	n/a	24 Hour Walk-Up Service	Mon - Fri 7:00am - 7:00pr Sat 8:30am - 5:00pm
Portsmouth - Yokens Branch	8	11/7/2013	1390B Lafayette Road	Portsmouth	03801	844.639.3483	40484	33	015	1072.00	Middle	Full Service plus coin machine	Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm	Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm	24 Hour Drive-Up Service	n/a
Hampton Office	11	6/10/2019	321C Lafayette Road	Hampton	03842	844.639.3483	40484	33	015	650.09	Middle	Full Service plus coin machine	Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm	Mon-Thurs 8:30am - 4:00pm Fri 8:30am - 6:00pm Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm	24 Hour Drive-Up Service	Mon - Fri 7:00am - 7:00pn Sat 8:30am - 5:00pm